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State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2023

Refer to the 2(
Entity Name °

Human Resources Web Page

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

Department
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Operation
Operation
Operation
Operation
Operation
Operation
Operation
Operaticn
Operation
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Operations
Maintenance
Maintenance
Board

Board

Board

Board

Board

toward the pension unfunded liability?

Classification

General Manager
General Manager
Asst. General Manager
Fiscal Assistant

Clerk |

Clerk |

Operations Manager
Operator Il
Operator |l

Operator Il

Operator |

Operator |

Operator |
Operator-In-Training

Electro-Mechanical Spec.

Maintenance Worker I1I
Maintenance Worker 11
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Seasonal Worker
Seasonal Worker
Seasonal Worker

Vice Chair

Chairman

Director

Director

Secretary

rnardino

Crestline County Sanitatior

v.crestlinesanitation.com

No {Enter ‘Yes' or 'No'}

No

Annual
Salary
Minimum

180,000
140,000
126,158
70,447
45,512
45,512
114,297
86,666
63,663
63,663
56,744
56,744
56,744
56,744
76,625
84,465
56,003
45,129
45,129
45,129
45,129
45,129
156,000
39,520
39,520
3,600
3,600
3,600
3,600
3,600

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Maximum

180,000
140,000
158,371
90,171
56,856
56,856
146,308
108,254
79,523
79,523
73,659
73,659
73,659
73,659
98,123
108,119
71,705
62,899
62,899
62,899
62,899
62,899
156,000
39,520
39,520
3,600
3,600
3,600
3,600
3,600

)23 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

ict Sz

an

rnardino)

'Save As' Filename 2023-12313604600.xlsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare {Box 5 of W-2): - -

Annual

Regular Pay Overtime Pay

13,846
109,507
121,976

59,727

43,140

6,126

81,821
102,213

78,246

74,917

72,971

67,952

65,068

31,822

83,210
103,787

64,458

62,112

20,481

49,565

48,716

13,334

19,530

8,094
8,389
500

0

0
1,300
900

0
0
640
701
304
0
327

Lump Sum
Pay

50,582
16,612
46,830
0

0

0

0

0

0
2,447
0

0

0

0
1,627
0

0

0

0
1,874
2,210
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Other Pay

0

127

2,235

0

0

0

8,641
4,757

6,087
2,009
6,320
8,304

11,839
1,926
7,144

2,658

3,127
3,775

321

oo o0 Co

| Applicable
Defined Benefit
Pension
Formula
2.5%@67
2%@55
2% @55
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2%@55
2%@55
2%@55
2%@55
2%@55
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2% @55
2%@55
2%@55
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Jeanette Nelser

Phone Number (909)338-

E-mail Address: jnelsen@crestlines:

17

Retirement Deferred
Plan: Defined Benefit Compensation
Employees' Plan: /Defined
Share Paid by Employer's Contribution
Employer Share Plan

0 2,232 200

7,666 20,828 1,850

8,538 23,200 369

0 9,628 240

] 6,954 0

0 988 0

5,727 15,562 320

7,155 19,441 640

5,477 14,882 0

5,244 14,249 320

5,108 13,879 160

0 10,954 160

0 10,489 240

0 5,130 0

5,825 13,413 0

7,265 19,740 2,176

4,512 12,260 80

4,348 11,814 2,425

0 3,302 0

0 7,990 128

0 7,853 80

0 2,149 0
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Health,
Dental,
Vision
1,186
18,809
18,226
12,251
14,990
2,457
19,024
9,994
19,036
19,470
9,798
16,770
17,660
12,032
9,994
19,375
16,770
18,855
4,996
9,737
1,799
1,590



