State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2023

Refer to the 2023 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Entity Name San Bernardino - Crestline County Sanitation District (San Bernardino)

Human Resources Web Page www.crestlinesanitation.com

Employees Hold more than One Position? Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

Director

Director

Secretary

28.

29.

Y

Board

Board

Board

toward the pension unfunded liability?

'Save As' Filename 2023-12313604600.xlsx (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Preparer Contact Information

"------ Employer Contribution: ------"

Preparer Name Jeanette Nelsen

Phone Number (909)338-1751

E-mail Address jnelsen@crestlinesanitation.com

							Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):					Retirement		Deferred	
	Elected			Multiple	Annual	Annual					Applicable Defined Benefit	Plan: Employees'	Defined Benefit Plan:	Compensation /Defined	Health,
	Position			Positions	Salary	Salary	Annual		Lump Sum		Pension	Share Paid by	Employer's	Contribution	Dental,
Line #	Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum		Overtime Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Employer	Share	Plan	Vision
1		Administration	General Manager		180,000	180,000	13,846	0	50,582	0	2.5%@67		0 2,232	200	1,186
2		Administration	General Manager		140,000	140,000	109,507	0	16,612	127	2%@55	7,66	6 20,828	1,850	18,809
3		Administration	Asst. General Manager		126,158	158,371	121,976	640	46,830	2,235	2%@55	8,53	8 23,200	369	18,226
4		Administration	Fiscal Assistant		70,447	90,171	59,727	701	0	0	2.5%@67		0 9,628	240	12,251
5		Administration	Clerk I		45,512	56,856	43,140	304	0	0	2.5%@67		0 6,954	0	14,990
6		Administration	Clerk I		45,512	56,856	6,126	0	0	0	2.5%@67		0 988	0	2,457
7		Operation	Operations Manager		114,297	146,308	81,821	327	0	8,641	2%@55	5,72	7 15,562	320	19,024
8		Operation	Operator III		86,666	108,254	102,213	0	0	4,757	2%@55	7,15	5 19,441	640	9,994
9		Operation	Operator II		63,663	79,523	78,246	0	0	0	2%@55	5,47	7 14,882	0	19,036
10		Operation	Operator II		63,663	79,523	74,917	7,072	2,447	6,087	2%@55	5,24	4 14,249	320	19,470
11		Operation	Operator I		56,744	73,659	72,971	51	0	2,009	2%@55	5,10	8 13,879	160	9,798
12		Operation	Operator I		56,744	73,659	67,952	6,235	0	6,320	2.5%@67		0 10,954	160	16,770
13		Operation	Operator I		56,744	73,659	65,068	4,370	0	8,304	2.5%@67		0 10,489	240	17,660
14		Operation	Operator-In-Training		56,744	73,659	31,822	0	0	0	2.5%@67		0 5,130	0	12,032
15		Operation	Electro-Mechanical Spec.		76,625	98,123	83,210	1,808	1,627	11,839	2.5%@67	5,82	5 13,413	0	9,994
16		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker III		84,465	108,119	103,787	433	0	1,926	2%@55	7,26	5 19,740	2,176	19,375
17		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker II		56,003	71,705	64,458	2,359	0	7,144	2%@55	4,51	2 12,260	80	16,770
18		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		45,129	62,899	62,112	0	0	0	2%@55	4,34	8 11,814	2,425	18,855
19		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		45,129	62,899	20,481	1,034	0	2,658	2.5%@67		0 3,302	0	4,996
20		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		45,129	62,899	49,565	2,635	1,874	3,127	2.5%@67		0 7,990	128	9,737
21		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker		45,129	62,899	48,716	2,181	2,210	3,775	2.5%@67		0 7,853	80	1,799
22		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker		45,129	62,899	13,334	0	0	0	2.5%@67		0 2,149	0	1,590
23		Operations	Seasonal Worker		156,000	156,000	19,530	0	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A 1	N/A
24		Maintenance	Seasonal Worker		39,520	39,520	8,094	29	0	321	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A I	V/A .
25	8	Maintenance	Seasonal Worker		39,520	39,520	8,389	0	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A 1	N/A
26	Y	Board	Vice Chair		3,600	3,600	900	0	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A 1	N/A
27	. Y	Board	Chairman		3,600	3,600	0	0	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A 1	N/A

0

1,300

900

3,600

3,600

3,600

3,600

3,600

3,600

0

0

0

0

0

0

N/A

N/A